



GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

Article 1: Enforceability

The present General Terms and Conditions are communicated to the Sponsor prior to its sponsorship for the Juice Summit 2022 on the 12 & 13 of October to be held at Hilton Antwerp. By sponsoring, the sponsor agrees with the present General Terms and Conditions. These General Terms and Conditions prevail over all other, including those of the sponsor, who accepts them by the mere fact of placing the registration order.

Article 2: Registration

Sponsor invoicing and payment are ensured by: DDMC, Oude Vijversstraat 55, rue des Anciens Etangs 55, 1190 Brussels. VAT: BE 0439.572.722. Sponsoring is only possible by the sponsor in person or by a legal entity representing the sponsor.

Article 3: General payment conditions

A "Sponsor" is defined as a company who participates in the conference by holding a virtual booth or sponsors a break or another virtual opportunity. Payment for the selected package must be made upfront the event on the 12st of October 2022 by a bank transfer to be received at the latest 30 days after the invoice is issued. Sponsorship is not considered confirmed until payment has been received in full.

Article 4: Cancellation of sponsorship

- Free of charge before 1 August 2022
- Subject to payment of 50% of the sponsorfee after 1st August but before 1st September 2022
- Will not be subject of any reimbursement after 1 st September 2022.

Cancellation of sponsorship can only be made by sending an e-mail to Alessandro@juicesummit.org. The vendor can charge 25 EURO administration fee for cancellations. Should the organizer cancel the Juice Summit, paid registered sponsors will be refunded their sponsor fee only. No other costs will be refunded.

Article 5: Jurisdiction

Any dispute relating to the signature, validity, interpretation and/or performance of the present General Terms and Conditions falls within the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the judicial district of Brussels. Only the Belgian law shall apply in all relations between DDMC and the participant.